CRCA encl withosure Wires
General ficatioSpeci ns
• Con Current LED Driverstant67W • •
•
•
• •
• •
Output range of Vvoltage 70~86 dc
Output Cu 7 0mA + %rrent: 8 7
Sui for Dry and Damp Locationstable
Rated Input Voltage
Oper Input Voltage Rangeating
Op Rangetimum Pe cerforman
240 15% ,50Hz+ Vac
Inpu Currt ent 0.35A Max (@240Vac)
110- 50Hz320V ,ac
1 0-3 0V ,50Hz7 0 ac
Input wPo er 77W Max
ATHD <10%
Ef iencyfic >8 %8
Driver Type
Const rrentant Cu
Output Voltage Range
No Load VoltageOutput
70~86Vdc
95 dc MaxV
Output Power 67W (Ty @240Vac)pical
Numbe Channr of Output els 1 elChann
Dimming Controller mming RangeType/Di NA
Output Type
Is ed Class Iolat
Ambient r ing Temperature Range - °C to °COpe at 10 55
Max. eratCase Temp ure 75°C Max.
440Vac for 8 hours @ 50°C, 320Vac for 48 hours @ 50°C
Input Surge Protection Lin ral kV Line-Neutral kVe-Neut , 7-Earth5
Pro nstectioPro nstectio Input Over Current : NON table-Reset
Input Over Voltage : Shutdown @ >325Vac, Auto recovery @ 300-315Vac
Inpu Voltt Under age : Shutdown < 95Vac, Auto re @100-110Vaccovery
Output Short Circuit : Auto R y (HICCUP MODE)ecover
Output Open Circuit : Auto ry (HICCUP MODE)Recove
Output Ove : Yesrload
Over Temperature : fold back at max. Tc.Thermal
Ser Lifevice 50,000 @ Tc Maxhours
Ap als / Classprov
Weight
Output Current 7 + %0mA8 7
Power rFacto >0.95
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of from the date of manufacture when properly3 years @ Tc °C70
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the
equipment described. © Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
3 rYea s
0.550 Kg
-
440Vac appli @ 8HrscationSurge ty KV/ KVImmuni 5 7
OVP Cut-offand UVP
Clas , Dry and Damp L nsocatios I , 54IP
Re ended Fulham SPD -comm SP 0S5A5K54D123
T12400780-67CB
IP 54
2202-03-01 REV C
Page - 1 of 3
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
Thermal Fold back at max Tc
Note : The usage of a compatible SPD is mandatory for outdoor application.
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of from the date of manufacture when properly3 years @ Tc °C70
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the
equipment described. © Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
IP 54
T12400780-67CB
2202-03-01 REV C
Page - of 32
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00
IP 54
Mech Data :anical
Product Image
95.00MM
120.00MM
3
8
.0
0
M
M
120.00MM
110.00MM
4
0
.0
0
M
M
7
6
.0
0
M
M
T12400780-67CB
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period off rom the date of manufacture when properly3 years @ Tc °C70
installed and operated under normal conditions of use.  For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham Product Catalog (www.fulham.com).
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction to the
equipment described. © Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
Wiring Diagrams
Note : All Dimensions are in mm  Tolerance=±0.5mm.
LENGTHINPUT SIDE
BLACK (L)
WHITE (N)
GREEN E( )
OUTPUT SIDE LENGTH
RED (+)
BLUE (-)
200+5mm
200+5mm -
-
LED
DRIVER
BL L)K (
WH N)T (
GRN E( )
RED ( + )
BLU ( - )OUTPUTINPUT
Pac ngkagi Master carton
L W H
Gross
Weight
QUANTITY
12 pc.
Net
Weight
13. bs.4 l
(6.35 g)0 k
13. bs.4 l
(6.35 g)0 k
Installation Instructions: Connect Wires as per details given on the Driver Screen. Keep proper ventilation around the
LED Driver and do not stack any object on it. Also a 10-15 cm clearance must be kept when
.the adjacent device  is a heat source  Do not exceed the declared Hot spot temperature(Tc max)
under any circumstances.
OUTER DIMENSION
9.05" (230mm) 6.23" (160mm) 5.52" (140mm)
2202-03-01 REV C
Page - of 33
RD-FR-032 / Rev.00